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1. Frame And Cover (1) 240001

Ref.No.
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Parts No.
240001001
240001005
240001006
8MB85240605B
240001007
2400010081
8ME85240806A
66486-4
66620
66453-2
240001066
8MMO08503513B
2400010091
2400010101
2400010111
900R090
SMMO06403510B
240001082
240001013
240001014
240001015
240001016
240001017
8MB95301107K
240001019
240001020
240001021
8MC95300708A
8MB85240607A
8MA85240306B
240001022
240001067
8MA95300207A
8MB85241107A
66454-4
900RP10

Description

Machine Frame

Machine Frame End Cover
Machine Frame End Cover Gasket
Screw

Looper Lever Shaft Cover
Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket
Screw

Serial Number Plate

River

Caveat Paster

011 Seal Plug

Screw

Washer

Plug Screw

Screw

O-ring

Screw

Washer

Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield
Crank Chamber Cover

Crank Chamber Cover Gasket
0il Sight Top Window
Screw

Screw

Top Cover

Top Cover Gasket

Top Cover

Screw

Screw

Nut

Top Cover Spring

Top Cover Hinge

Nut

Screw

Sticker

O-ring

Amt. Reaq.
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2. Frame And Cover (2) 240001




2. Frame And Cover (2) 240001

Ref. No.
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Parts No.
240001003
8MMO6402010A
240001082
90ST002E
240001024
8MB85240806B
240001025
8MB85240607A
240001026
240001027
240001028
8MC04280807A
2400010291
240001174
240001031
240001083
240001032
8MC85240807A
8MA85240306B
66453-3
240001033
240001034
240001036
2400010353
240001073
240001071
240001072

Description

Sewing Head

Screw

Washer

Pin

Sewing Head Key

Screw

0il Guide Wire

Screw

Sewing Head Oil Shield
Sewing Head Cover

Sewing Head Cover Gasket
Screw

Sewing Head Cover

Seal Plug

Seal Plug

Washer

Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod Oil Guard
Screw

Nut

Caveat Paster

Knife Driving Connection Oil Guard
Knife Driving Connection Felt
Needle Thrad Take-up Guard
Frame Chip Guard

Screw

Frame Chip Guard Spring

Nut

Amt. Reaq.
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3. Frame And Cover (3) 240001




3. Frame And Cover (3) 240001

Ref. No.
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*30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43

51
52

Parts No.
240001002
240001037
240001038
240001039
8MB85240806B
240001040
240001041
66470-1
8MB85240706A
240001042
240001043
8ME85240806A
240001044
90WW105
240001046
2210000547
8MB03200305B
8MA03200206B
240001047
240001048
900R060
2400010492
240001050
2400010511
240001065
240001064
240001052
90STOO3E
8SB36400506A
2400010531
240001054
8MC85240807A
240001055
8SC24560204A
240001056
8MN05320400A
90STO01E
2400010571
240001058
8MC04280607D
8MB04280505M
2400010592
240001070
240001060
8MB85241107A
2400010613
240001062
240001063
2400010691
2400010681
8SE36400806A
90PW040601
* Exclusive Parts

Description

Sewing Cylindeder

Sewing Cylindeder Cover
Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket
Sewing Cylinder Oil Gauge
Screw

Sewing Cylindeder Cover
Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket
Model Plate

Screw

Plug Screw

O-ring

Screw

Operating Lever
Corrugeted Washer

Washer

Washer

Screw

Nut

Adjusting Dial

Adjusting Dial Gasket
O-ring

Adjusting Lever

Drive Shaft Cover

Drive Shaft Cover Gasket
Plug Screw

Sewing Cylinder Gauge

Sewing Cylinder Alignment Eccentric Pin

Knock Pin

Screw

Sewing Cylinder Cover
Sewing Cylinder Cover Gasket
Screw

Dust Defender

Screw

Dust Defender

Screw

Pin

Chain-off Cutting Knife
Chain-off Cutting Knife Gasket
Screw

Screw

Looper Cover

Pin

Screw

Screw

Looper Thresd Guide Wire
Looper Cover Spring Support
Looper Cover Spring

Lap Former Guide Plate

Lap Former Guide Plate
Screw

Washer

Amt. Req.
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3. Frame And Cover (3) 241001




3. Frame And Cover (3) 241001

Ref. No.

[ VS S

Parts No.
241001002
2120000208
241001093
241001094
8MB85240806B

Description
Sewing Cylindeder
Seal Plug

Cover

Cover Gasket
Screw

Amt. Reaq.
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4. Bushing And Plug 240002




4. Bushing And Plug 240002

Ref. No.
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Parts No.
2400020011
90BB204714
8MNO05320500E
2400020022
2400020031
240002027
8MB05321007X
240002004
2400020051
240002006
240002007
240002008
240002009
2400020102
240002029
240002025
240002012
66800
66792
2100001241
8MB95301107K
240002014
240002015
240002028
240002016
2400020171
240002018
240002019
240002020
240002021
240002022
240002023
240002026
240002030

Description

Adapter

Ball Bearing

Screw

Bushing Housing

Bushing Housing Gasket

0il Seal

Screw

Crankshaft Bushing

Main Shaft Bushing

Main Shaft Bushing

Knife Driving Lever Bushing
Knife Driving Lever Bushing
Looper Driving

Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing
SP Felt

Bushing

Seal Plug

0il Wick

Vinyl Tube

Washer

Screw

Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing
0il Seal

Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing
Presser Bar Bushing

Needle Bar Bushing

Gasket

Needle Bar Bushing Lid
Needle Bar Bushing

0il Seal

Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing
011 Seal

Bushing

_10_
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5. Upper Main Shaft Components 240003/241003

NTD68(241)
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5. Upper Main Shaft Components 240003/241003

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt. Rea.
1 2400030151 Crankshaft 1
2 240003002 Thead Carrier and Hook Driving Rod 1
3 90NB202410 Needle Bering 1
4 240003003 Needle Bearing Retaining Plate 1
5 8SF36400705A Screw 2
6 240003013 Washer 3
7 240003011 Main Shaft Coupling 1
8 240003005 Collar 2
9 8SN44400400E Screw 4
10 2400030061 Main Shaft For NTD67 1
11 240003012 Pump Driving Gear 1
12 8SB32440805A Screw 3
13 900R125 O-ring 1
14 240003007 Looper Thread Take-up 1
15 2400030083 Top Cover Thread Take-up 1
16 8SN56320400A Screw 4
17 240003009 Positioning Scew 2
18 2400030101 Main Shaft Coupling 1
19 8SN64280800C Screw 2

20 8SN64280700A Screw 4
22 8SK44401706A Screw 3
* %23 241003006 Main Shaft For NTD68 1

* % For NTD68

_12_



6. Lower Looper Driving Mechanism 240006/241006




6. Lower Looper Driving Mechanism 240006/241006

Ref. No.
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— O O 0 3 OB W N

N A B BS BS BADS B DS B DWW LW W L L LW W W WK D DD DD DNDDNDNDDND — — = = = =
O — O O 01O AW~ OOV AWM/ O WV AW = OO0 W

% % 54
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Parts No.
240006001
240006002
8MM85241407A
240006004
90ER060
2400060051
240006003
90SPOOLE
240006006
240006024
8SA56320409L
240006007
8SB32440505B
2400060081
8SA56320309A
8SN44400400E
2400060091
240006010
240006011
2400060121
240010025
240012012
240006014
240012013
8MB85240806B
240006015
8SA64400409B
240006016
240006017
8SC36401307D
90TW040708
8MN03320600A
240006018
8MM95301407A
240006019
90NBOOLE
2400060202
2400060211
2400060222
2400060234
8SB36400505X
8SM44400906A
240006025
5240NG0023
8SB29480305A
8SB36400908A
5240LL02
8SA56320409A
8SG24560400A
240A006016
240A006011
241006019
241006020
x 3 For NTD68

Description

Looper Lever Driving Rod
Looper Lever Rod Ball

Screw

Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin
E Ring

Looper Driving Crank Pin
Screw

Roll Pin for Main Shaft

Washer

Washer

Nut

Looper Lever

Screw

Collar

Nut

Screw

Looper Lever Shaft

Screw

Looper Driving Connection
Looper Driving Connection Ball
Looper Driving Connection Rod
Looper Driving Connection
Looper Driving Connection Ball
Steady Fork

Screw

Looper Rocker Shaft

Nut

Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Gide
Screw

Washer

Screw

Collar

Screw

Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing
Needle Bearing

Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing
Screw

Nut

Looper Holder

Screw

Screw

Packing

Neddle Guard

Screw

Screw

Looper

Nut

Screw

Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Asm.
Looper Driving Connection Asm.
Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing
Bushing

_14_
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7. Needle Bar Driving Mechanism 240009
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7. Needle Bar Driving Mechanism 240009

Ref. No.
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Parts No.
240009001
8SN32440400A
240009002
2400090031
66800
240009004
8SC36400806A
8SM48321608A
2400090051
240009006
240009007
90ER100
8SC36401406D
8MNO05320500E
240009008
8SF24560304B
2400090092
2400090101
9ONBO02E

k %k sk sk sk
240009011

k >k sk sk ok
8SC24560303B
k %k sk sk sk

k %k sk sk sk

k >k sk sk ok

5k ok ok sk ok

Description

Needle Bar Lever

Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Link
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin
0il Wick

Needle Bar Connecting Bracket
Screw

Screw

Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod
011 Wick

Thrust Ring

E Ring

Screw

Screw

Collar

Screw

Knife Driving Lever

Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod
Needle Bearing

Stitch Plate Tongue

Needle Bar

Needle

Screw

Needle

Retainer

Stitch Plate

Stitch Plate Asm.

* % %k %k % is one of the gauge parts

_16_

Amt. Req.

—om = = NN/ /= = N DR = NN~ N



8. Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism 240010
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8. Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism 240010

Ref. No.
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Parts No.
2400100011
240010002
2400100032
240010004
240010005
2400100061
240010007
8SB36401006A
8SC36400807S
240010021
2400100081
2400100091
2400100101
8SB24561304B
8SB24560302M
8SG24560400A
240010011
240010012
8MC85240807A
8MB85240607A
240012035
240010019
8SA48320308B
8SA56320409A
240010025
8SAS56320409L
240010016
240010039
SMM85241407A
240010017
240010018
8SA48320308B
240010019
2400100201
8SM36401106A
8SAS56320608A
5240FG001
8SB24560405B
240010022
240010023
8SF24560402C
8SN64400600A
8SB24560404B
240010037
240010033
240010041

Description

Knife Holder Bracket
Washer

Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve
01l Seal

Knife Holder Shank Support
Knife Holder Guide Collar
Knife Holder Spring
Screw

Screw

Knife

Knife Holder

Upper Knife

Knife Support

Screw

Screw

Screw

Bracket

Needle Thread Take-up
Screw

Screw

Knife Driving Connection
Rod Ball

Nut

Nut

Knife Driving Connection Rod
Nut

Knife Driving Connection
Rod Ball

Screw

Steady Washer

Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever
Nut

Rod Ball

Carrier Hook Driving Rod
Screw

Nut

Lap Former

Screw

Lap Former Slide Block
Lap Former Slide Block Spring
Screw

Screw

Screw

Washer

Upper Knife Cap

0il Wick

_18_
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9. Press Foot Driving Mechanism 240011




9. Press Foot Driving Mechanism 240011

Ref. No.
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Parts No.
2400110012
240011002
240011003
240011004
2400110051
8MN03200500C
8MNO6400800A
240011006
8SB44400907D
2400110071
240011008
240011009
240011010
2400110112
8MMO05321409A
240011012
8MKO05321608A
240011013
2200001025
8SB48320808G
8SK56321208A
8MNO05320500E
240011015
8SC36400608A
240011016
240011017
8SA64320408A
2400110181
240011019
240011020
8SM56320809A
240011021
240A011002
240A011007
kok ok sk ok

Description

Adjusting Nut

Lock Nut

Presser Bar Guide

Connecting Bracket Cushion
Presser Foot Adjusting Screw
Screw

Screw

Presser Bar Connecting Bracket
Screw

Adjusting Screw

Lock Nut

Presser Spring

Presser Bar

Presser Foot Guide

Screw

Presser Foot Guide

Screw

Presser Bar Lifter Lever
Washer

Screw

Screw

Screw

Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link
Screw

Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link
Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger
Nut

Stop Plunger Segment

Stop Plunger Segment Pin
Presser Bar Lifter Lever
Screw

Presser Bar Lifter Lever

Lock Nut Asm.

Adjusting Screw Asm.

Presser Foot Asm.

* % %k % % is one of the gauge parts

_20_
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10. Feed Driveing Mechanism (1) 240012/241012

NTD68(241)
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10. Feed Driveing Mechanism (1) 240012/241012

Ref. No.
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* %48
% %49
* %50
* %51
* %52

Parts No.
2400120011
2400120021
240012003
8SC44401906A
240012004
2400120051
900R080
8MNO5320600A
2400120072
2400120085
240012009
2400120102
240012011
8SC44400708A
240012012
240012013
8MB85240806B
8MM85241407A
8SA56320409A
240012014
240012015
240012016
8SC44400808B
2120001253
8MC04281607A
240012040
240012017
240012018
240012019
8SAS56320409L
240012020
2400120211
240012022
900RP10
2400120241
240012025
240012026
240012027
240012028
240012029
8SB32440505B
240012030

5k ok ok sk ok

5k ok ok sk ok

5k ok ok sk ok
8SK32440506A
8SN44400400E
241012007
241012019
8MA05320408A
2410120171
8SK32441006A

%k % For NTD68

Description

Main Feed Bar

Differential Feed Bar

Feed Bar Plate

Screw

Feed Bar Eccentric Pin
Feed Bar Slide Block
O-ring

Screw

Main Feed Bar Driving Link
Differential Feed Bar Driving Link
Screw

Feed Rocker Link Bushing
Feed Lift Connection Ball
Screw

Feed Lift Connection
Steady Fork

Screw

Screw

Nut

Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting
Feed Lift Connection

Feed Lift Connection Ball
Screw

Pin

Screw

0il Wick

Feed Rocker

Feed Rocker Link

Feed Rocker Link Pin

Nut

Screw

Nut

Feed Rocker Shaft

O-ring

Differential Feed Adjusting Lever
Differential Feed Adjusting Link
Screw

Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider
Screw

Screw

Screw

Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing
Nain Feed Dog

Differential Feed Dog
Needle

Screw

Screw

Main Feed Bar Driving Link
Screw

Nut

Feed Rocker

Screw

* % %k %k % is one of the gauge parts

_22_

Amt. Req.

U NG Y S UGG G G G N N S G NG TS N Y GGG U G NG S S UG O O J Sy S (0 G S N SO O T Sy

— = e s e e



11.Feed Driveing Mechanism (2) 240012/241012

NTD68(241)
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11. Feed Driveing Mechanism (2) 240012/241012

Ref. No.

O 00 1 O D B~ W N —

e e e e e e e e T
O 0 3 O LD AW — O

* %20
* %21

Parts No.
2400120315
240012032
240012030
8MNO5320600A
8SA64400409B
240012039
240012034
SMM85241407A
240012035
240012036
240012038
8SA56320409L
240012015
240012037
8SN44400400E
8MC04281607A
240012040
2120001253
8SAS56320409A
240012016
241012031

* % NTD68" |
* % For NTD68

Description

Feed Dive Looper Avoid Lever
Feed Dive Shaft

Feed Drive Shaft Bushing
Screw

Nut

Washer

Steady Washer

Screw

Feed Drive Connection

Feed Drive Connection Ball
Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting
Nut

Feed Drive Connection

Feed Drive Connection Ball
Screw

Screw

0il Wick

Pin

Nut

Feed Drive Connection Ball
Feed Dive Looper Avoid Lever

_24_
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12. Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (1) 240013




12. Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (1) 240013
Amt. Reaq.

Ref. No.

O 00 1 O D B~ W N —
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Parts No.
2400130011
240013050
SMMO06401210X
240013003
8SC32440608A
240013051
240013071
240013072
8SC44400808B
240013047
240013008
240013009
240013010
240013007
240013012
240013013
240013014
2400130151
240013016
240013017
8SC44400807D
2200000327
8SC36400607A
2100000223
2120051010
240013020
240013021
240013022
240013023
90SP0210
240013024
8TE85520608A
8MC95300808E
240013046

Description
Tension Release Shaft

Thread Tension Support Bracket
Screw

Tension Release Shaft Spring
Screw

Thread Tension Support

Thread Guide Plate Support
Screw

Screw

Top Cover Thread Tension Spring

Thread Tension Disc Eyelet
Tension Post

Tension Release-Pin
Thread Tension Disc
Needle Thread Tension Spring
Tension Spring Bushing

Nut

Thread Guide Plate

Thread Eyelet

Thread Eyelet Bushing
Screw

Therad Pipe

Screw

Washer

Thread Pipe Stay

SP Container

SP Felt Stay

SP Felt

011 Cup Lid

Hinge Pin

SP Container Support

Screw

Screw

Looper Thread Tension Spring

_26_
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13. Thread Tension Contro Driveing Mechanism (2) 240013
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13. Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (2) 240013

Ref. No.

O 00 1 O D B~ W N —
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0O 1 O D AW — O O 000NN LN = O 0N WD — O

Parts No.
2400130252
240013026
240013028
240013027
2400130291
240013030
8SB32440305B
8SB24560305B
8SB32440405B
8SB32440606A
240013031
8MC95300808E
240013032
240013033
8SB32440505B
2400130342
240013035
8SG32440200A
240013037
8SB32440506A
240013038
2400130391
240013040
240013041
8SG32440400A
8MB95301106K
8SB24560405B
8SE32440506B
240013042
2400130431
2400130441
8SC32440606A
240013045
240013048
SMB04280407A
8MC06401008E

Description

Eyelet Supporting Plate

Looper Thread Take-up Guide
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front)
Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear)
Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder
Thread Take-up Eyelet

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Looper Thread Guard

Screw

Looper Thread Guide Wire

Top Cover Thread Pipe

Screw

Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin
Screw

Hend Cove Thread Eyelet

Screw

Needle Thread Guide Wire

Needle Thread Eyelet Holder
Needle Thread Eyelet Holder
Needle Therad Eyelet

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket
Stitch Unlocker Spring

Stitch Unlocker Spring Holder
Screw

Pin

Guard Cover

Screw

Screw
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14. Lubrication Driveing Mechanism 240015
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14. Lubrication Driveing Mechanism 240015

Ref. No.

O 00 1 O D B~ W N —
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Parts No.
2400150011
240015002
240015003
240015004
8SB44401208A
240015005
8SG44400500A
240002031
240002032
2400150074
8SC36401007D
2400150081
240015009
900R090
66800
240015010
2400150251
8MG10600600A
240015011
900R040
2400150121
240015022
2100000223
8MB85240807K
240015013
240015014
240015015
240015016
240015017
240015018
240015019
2400010111
900RP10
8MMO05321409A
8TC85520806A
240015021
240002028
240A0150011

Description

Pump Housing

Pump Gear Shaft

Pump Gear Shaft

011 Pump Gear

Screw

Pump Driven Gear

Screw

Bushing

Bushing

Pump Housing Cover Unit
Screw

In-take Filter

0il Reciver

O-ring

0il Wick

Pump Housing Cover Unit
Screw

Screw

0il Reciver

O-ring

Theard Take-up Oil Defense Unit
Washer

Washer

Screw

Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit
Oil Height Indicator

Oil Reservoir

Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal
011 Filter Screen

Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal
Rubber Bushing

Drain Hole Screw

O-ring

Screw

Screw

SP Felt

011 Seal

Pump Housing Asm.
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15. 6 Thread Stand Components (1) 66708
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15. 6 Thread Stand Components (1) 66708

Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt. Reaq.
1 667051 Rod Cup 1
2 667052 Upper Thread Stand Rod 1
3 667053 Joint 1
4 667054 Lower Thread Stand Rod 1
5 667055 Washer 2
6 667056 Nut 1
7 667057 Bracket 1
8 667058 Screw 3
9 667059 Nut 4

10 6670510 Screw 1
11 6670511 Arm 1
12 6670512 Bracket 1
13 6670513 Thread Guide 1
14 6670530 Wood Screw 2
15 6670515 Spool Pin 6
16 6670516 Spool Retaining Fig 6
17 6670517 Seat 6
18 6670518 Spool Tray 6
19 6670519 Washer 6
20 6670520 Nut 6
21 6670521 Thread Guide 1
22 6670522 Thread Guide 2
23 6670523 Clamp 4
24 6670524 Screw 4
25 6670525 Washer 4
26 6670526 Nut 4
27 6670527 Support Rod 2
28 6670528 Screw 2
29 6670529 Nut 2
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16. 7 Thread Stand Components (2) 66713
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16. 7 Thread Stand Components (2) 66713

Ref. No.

O 00 1 O D B~ W N —
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Parts No.
667131
667132
667133
667134
667135
667136
667137
667138
667139
6671310
6671311
6671312
6671313
6671314
6671315
6671316
6671317
6671318
6671319
6671320
6671321
6671322
6671323
6671324

Description
Thread Guide

Rod Cup

Upper Thread Stand Rod
Screw

Arm

Bracket

Thread Guide
Bracket

Screw

Nut

Joint

Nut

Screw

Spool Pin

Spool Retaining Fig
Seat

Spool Tray

Washer

Nut

Thread Guide

Lower Thread Stand Rod
Washer

Washer

Nut

_34_
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17. Accessories
Ref. No. Parts No.

1 % 3k %k sk k
2 * %k 3k 3k %k
3 66690

4 66667

5 66666

6 66665

7 66630-5*5.5
8 66630-6%7
9 66627-11%13
10 66637-8

11 66645

12 66723

13 66721

14 66717

15 * %k ok 3k %k
16 X 3k sk sk ok
17 * %k sk sk >k
18 * %k 3k 3k %k
19 66831

20 66847

21 668601

22 8SC24560305B
23 668591

24 2100000223
25 8MB85241107A
26 66454-2

27 6NT6301-1
28 6NT6202-1

Description

Lower Knife

Upper Knife

Tweezers

Screwdriver

Screwdriver

Screwdriver

Wrench

Wrench

Wrench

All Key 8MM

T Wrench

011 Funnel

Oiler

01l Container

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Presser Foot Spring Plate
Needle

Retainer

Accessories bag

Cover

Lap Former

Screw

Lap Former

Washer

Screw

Threading Diagram For NT67
Instruction Manual

Parts List

* % %k 3k %k is one of the gauge parts
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NTD67-01M5/M6
NTD68-01M5/M6

Exclusive Parts

NTD67-01M5

NTD67-01M6

NTD68-01M5
NTD68

Exclusive Parts

—-01M6
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NTD67/68-01M5 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

1
2
3
4

NTD67/68-01M6% * % i

Parts No.
5240PF02
5240TP003
5240NC0013
5240PF0214

Description
Presser Foot Asm.
Stitch Plate Asm.
Needle

Presser Foot Spring Plate

NTD67-01IM6 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

5
6
7
8

Parts No.
5240PF04
5240TP004
5240NC0023
5240PF0224

Description
Presser Foot Asm.
Stitch Plate Asm.
Needle

Presser Foot Spring Plate

NTD67/68-01M5 / NTD67/68-01M6

Ref. No.
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Parts No.
5240DG02
5240PF0215
2400010811
240010021
8SG24560400A
8SB24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
2400100091
240010008
8SN64400600A
240010033

Description

Feed Dog Asm.

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Knife

Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Upper Knife

Upper Holder

Screw

Upper Knife Cap
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NTD67-03M5/M6
NTD68-03M5/M6

Exclusive Parts

NTD67-03M5
NTD68-03M5

Exclusive Parts

03M6

NTD67-03M6
NTD68-
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NTD67/68-03M5 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF05
5240TP003
5240NC0013

Description

Presser Foot Set

Stitch Plate Set For NT6703M5
Needle Clamp For NT6703M5

NTD67/68-03M6 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF13
5240TP004
5240NC0023

Description

Presser Foot Set

Stitch Plate Set For NT6703M6
Needle Clamp For NT6703M6

NTD67/68-03M5 / NTD67/68-03M6

Ref. No.
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15

Parts No.
5240PF0514
5240PF0515
5240DG02
2400010811
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
4TS0050101
4TB008002
4TB008003
8MA08500513A
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
SMM85241607A
2100000223
4TB008009
240FR0101
8SC36400707A
240FR0102
TBO00S
240010021
8SG24560400A
8SB24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
2400100091
240010033
240010008
8SN64400600A

Description

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Presser Foot Spring Plate
Dog Set

Sewing Cylinder Cover
Tape Guide

Screw

Tape Reel

Support

Shaft

Nut

Tape Reel Spring

Collar

Screw

Screw

Washer

Guard Cover

Folder

Screw

Folder

Tape Reel Set Asm.
Knife

Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Upper Knife

Upper Knife Cap

Upper Holder

Screw
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NTD67-03AH5
NTD68-03AH5
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NTD67/68-03AH5

Ref. No.

— =
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Parts No.
5240PF06
5240DG02
5240NC0013
5240TP003
5240PF0614
5240PF0615
4TS0050101
4TB008002
4TB008003
8MA08500513A
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
8MM85241607A
2100000223
4TB0O08011
240FR0101
8SC36400707A
240FR0102
8MC04280807D
4TB008008
TB00S
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
8SB24560405B
8SB24560404B
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SN64400600A
240010029
8SG24560400A
2400100281
8SB24561404B
2400100275
240010030
240010034

Description
Presser Foot Set

Dog Set

Needle Clamp For
Stitch Plate Set
Presser Foot Spring Plate
Presser Foot Spring Plate
Tape Reel

Suppor t

Shaft

Nut

Tape Reel Spring

Collar

Screw

Screw

Washer

Guard Cover

Folder

Screw

Folder

Screw

Tape Guide

Tape Reel Set Asm.

Lap Former Guide Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Screw

Screw

Lap Former

Lap Former Slide Block
Lap Former Slide Block Spring
Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Knife

Screw

Upper Knife

Upper Holder

Upper Knife Cap
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NTD67-03BH5/BH6

-03BH6 Exclusive Parts

NTD67

03BH5 Exclusive Parts

NTD67-
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NTD67-03BH> Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

3

Parts No.
5240PF12
5240TP003
5240NC0013

Description
Presser Foot Set

Stitch Plate Set
Needle Clamp

NTD67-03BH6 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF23
5240TP004
5240NC0023

Description
Presser Foot Set

Stitch Plate Set
Needle Clamp

NTD67-03BH5 / NTD67-03BH6

Ref. No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Parts No.
5240DG02
5240PF0714
5240PF1215
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
5240FG0041
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
85B24560405B
85B24560404B
240010029
85G24560400A
2400100281
85B24561404B
2400100275
240010030
8SN64400600A
4TS0050101
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
4TB008003
4TB008002
8MAO08500513A
8MM85241607A
2100000223
240FR0102
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
240FR0101
8SC36400707A
4TB008011
TB008
240010034

Description

Dog Set

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Presser Foot Spring Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Lap Former Guide Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate
Lap Former

Lap Former Slide Block
Lap Former Slide Block Spring
Screw

Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Knife

Screw

Upper Knife

Upper Holder

Screw

Tape Reel

Tape Reel Spring

Collar

Screw

Shaft

Suppor t

Nut

Screw

Washer

Folder

Tape Guide

Screw

Folder

Screw

Guard Cover

Tape Reel Set Asm.
Upper Knife Cap
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NTD67-12M5/M6
NTD68-12M5/M6

Exclusive Parts

-12M5

NTD67

19M6 Exclusive Parts

NTD68-12M5
NTD67-12M6

NTD68
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NTD67/68-12M5 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF01
5240TP001
5240NC0013

Description
Presser Foot Asm.
Stitch Plate Asm.
Needle

NTD67/68-12M6 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF03
5240TP002
5240NC0023

Description
Presser Foot Asm.
Stitch Plate Asm.
Needle

NTD67/68-12M5 / NTD67/68-12M6

Ref. No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Parts No.
5240DGO1
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
8SB24560405B
8SB24560404B
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
5240PF0114
5240PF0135
240010021
8SG24560400A
8SB24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
2400100091
240010008
8SN64400600A
240010033

Description

Feed Dog Asm.

Lap Former Guide Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Screw

Screw

Lap Former

Lap Former Slide Block
Lap Former Slide Block Spring
Screw

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Presser Foot Spring Plate
Knife

Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Upper Knife

Upper Holder

Screw

Upper Knife Cap
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NTD67-12H5/H6
NTD68-12H5/H6

12H5 .
1915 Exclusive Parts

NTD67
NTD68

NTD67-12H6

NTD68-

Exclusive Parts

1216
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NTD67/68-12H5 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF07
5240TP001
5240NC0013

Description
Presser Foot Set
Stitch Plate Set
Needle Clamp

NTD67/68-12H6 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF09
5240TP002
5240NC0023

Description
Presser Foot Set
Stitch Plate Set
Needle Clamp

NTD67/68-12H5 / NTD67/68-12H6

Ref. No.
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24

25
26

Parts No.
5240DGO01
5240FG0041
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SN64400600A
240010029
8SG24560400A
2400100281
8SB24561404B
2400100275
240010030
5240PF10142
5240PF10152
2400100681
2400010691
2400010531
240010034

Description

Dog Set

Lap Former

Screw

Screw

Lap Former Slide Block

Lap Former Slide Block Spring

Screw
Screw
Knife
Screw
Knife
Screw
Upper Knife
Upper Holder

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Presser Foot Spring Plate

Lap Former Guide Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Upper Knife Cap
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NTD67-12AH5/AH6

NTD67-12AH5 Exclusive Parts

NTD67-12AH6 Exclusive Parts
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NTD67-12AH5 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF10
5240TP001
5240NC0013

Description
Presser Foot Set
Stitch Plate Set
Needle Clamp

NTD67-12AH6 Exclusive Parts

Ref. No.

Parts No.
5240PF18
5240TP002
5240NC0023

Description
Presser Foot Set
Stitch Plate Set
Needle Clamp

NTD67-12AH5 / NTD67-12AH6

Ref. No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.
5240DG01
5240FG0041
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SN64400600A
240010029
8SG24560400A
2400100281
8SB24561404B
2400100275
240010030
5240PF10141
5240PF10151
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
240010034

Description

Dog Set

Lap Former

Screw

Screw

Lap Former Slide Block
Lap Former Slide Block Spring
Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Knife

Screw

Upper Knife

Upper Holder

Presser Foot Spring Plate

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate

Lap Former Guide Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Upper Knife Cap
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NTD67-12EH6
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NTD67-12EH6

Ref. No.

O 00 3 O L AW N —
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Parts No.
5240PF26
5240NC0023
5240TP002
5240DGO01
5240FG0041
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560404B
240010029
8SG24560400A
2400100281
2400100275
240010030
8SB24561404B
8SN64400600A
5240PF0114
5240PF0115
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
240010034

Description
Presser Foot Set

Needle Clamp

Stitch Plate Set

Dog Set

Lap Former

Lap Former Slide Block
Lap Former Slide Block Spring
Screw

Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Knife

Upper Knife

Upper Holder

Screw

Screw

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Presser Foot Spring Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Upper Knife Cap
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NTD67-12F5
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NTD67-12F5

Ref. No.
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Parts No.
5240PF27
5240NC0013
5240TP0O01
5240DG10
5240FG0041
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560404B
240010021
8SG24560400A
2400100101
2400100091
240010008
8SB24561304B
8SN64400600A
8SB24560302M
5240PF2734
5240PF2735
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
240010033

Description
Presser Foot Set

Needle Clamp

Stitch Plate Set

Dog Set

Lap Former

Lap Former Slide Block
Lap Former Slide Block Spring
Screw

Screw

Screw

Knife

Screw

Knife

Upper Knife

Upper Holder

Screw

Screw

Screw

Presser Foot Spring Plate

Presser Foot Spring Plate
Lap Former Guide Plate

Lap Former Guide Plate
Sewing Cylinder Cover
Upper Knife Cap
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Option(2)

\G
Ve,

Stitch Plate Tongue
For Woolly Thread

(5.6)

5240FG005
For Light Weight Material

240001091 (M14)
For TT-S11

240010038

oa00i035  (6) 240A010038

(@) /1003 ~

For LED Light

Machanical type Presser For Lifter 5240DG19 @ 5240DG20
For TTS36

-OPTION 2-



Option (2)

Ref. No.

—_ =
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Parts No.
5240TP003B

5240TP003D
5240NC008
5240FG005
240001091
240A010038
/TL003
240001171
8TE03440806A
2240001607
2100000223
8MC04280607D
2240001602
2240001603
2240001604
224A0001605
240001173
8SK56320608A
/PEMO1

66700

66695
240011026
8SB48321507A
5240DG21
5240DG22
5240DG19
5240DG20

Description
Stitch Plate Tongue

Stitch Plate Tongue (5.6)
Needle Clamp (5.6)

Lap Former

Handwheel

Needle Thread Take-up Asm.
LED Light Asm.

Needle Thrad Take—up Guard
Screw

Cord Clamp

Washer

Screw

Light Holder Bracket

LED Light

Power Connector

Light Asm.

Spring

Screw

Machanical type Presser For Lifter
Pedal Set

Chain

Presser Foot Connecting Lever
Screw

Dog Set

Dog Set

Dog Set

Dog Set

- OPTION 3 -
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Option(3)

-OPTION 4-



Option (3)

Ref. No.

Parts No.
66991-9

66991-5
66991-5A
66991-5B
8MB03200606K
66991-2
66991-6
66991-6A
66991-6B
66991-6C
66991-3

66991-1

66991-7
66991-8
66991-8A
66991-8B
8MB04280608A
6NT6301-4
66991

- OPTION 5 -
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NTDG67 Series Gauge Parts List(1)

s

Models Stitch plate Set Presser Foot Set Guide Plate Spring Plate Lower Knife Corrier Hook

NTD67-01M5 5240TP003 5240PF02 5240PFO215(") 5240PF0109 5240DG02 5240SL0011 5240SL002
5240PF0214(7 )

NTD67-01M6 5240TP004 5240PF04 5240PFO215() 5240PF0109 5240DG02 5240SL0041 5240SL002
5240PF0224(7 )

NTD67-03M5 5240TP003 5240PF05 5240PFOS15() 5240PF0109 5240DG02
5240PF0514(7 )

NTD67-03M6 5240TP004 5240PF13 5240PF0515(f ) 5240PF0109 5240DG02
5240PF0514(7 )

NTD67-03AH5 5240TP003 5240PF06 5240PF0602 5240PF0615(f ) 5240PF0709 5240DG02
5240PF0614( )

NTD67-03BH5 5240TP003 5240PF12 5240PF1202 5240PF1215(*) 5240PF0709 5240DG02
5240PF0714( )

NTD67-03BH6 5240TP004 5240PF23 5240PF1202 5240PF1215(*) 5240PF0709 5240DG02
5240PF0714(7 )
5240PF0135(%)

NTD67-12M5 5240TP001 5240PF01 5240PF01021 5240PF0109 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL002
5240PF0114( )
5240PF0135(%)

NTD67-12M6 5240TP002 5240PF03 5240PF01021 5240PF0109 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL002
5240PF0114(7 )

NTD67-12H5 5240TP001 5240PF07 5240PF0702 5240PF0715(f) 5240PF0709 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL002
5240PF0714(7 )
5240PF0715(%)

NTD67-12H6 5240TP002 5240PF09 5240PF0702 5240PF0709 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL002

5240PF0714(7 )

APP-1




NTDG67 Series Gauge Parts List(2)

T
///
‘ﬂli!%' .
\..
Models Stitch plate Set Presser Foot Set Guide Plate Spring Plate Lower Knife Corrier Hook
5240PF10151(=)
NTD67-12AH5 5240TP001 5240PF10 5240PF1002 5240PF0709 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL002
5240PF10141(7 )
NTD67-12AH6 5240TP002 5240PF18 5240PF1002 5240PF10151(") 5240PF0709 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL002
5240PF10141(7 )
5240PF0115( %)
NTD67-12EH6 5240TP002 5240PF26 5240PF1002 = 5240PF0709 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL002
5240PF0114(7 )
5240PF2735( %)
NTD67-12F5 5240TP001 5240PF27 5240PF01021 5240PF0109 5240DG10 5240SL0011 5240SL002

5240PF2734(% )
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NTDG67 Series Gauge Parts List(3)

R

=

Models Looper Needle Clamp Needle Guard Needle Guard Forwer Upper Knife Needle Retainer
NTD67-01M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD67-01M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD67-03M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD67-03M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD67-03AHS 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-03BH5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-03BH6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-12M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD67-12M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD67-12H5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-12H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-12AH5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-12AH6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-12EH6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD67-12F5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
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NTDG67

Models Dog Set Feed Dog Differential Feed Dog |Models Stitch Plate Set [Stitch plate|Stitch Plate Tongue |Screw

NTD67-01MS5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 |5240DF001 NTD67-01M5S  [5240TP0O03 5240TP003A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-01M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 |5240DF001 NTD67-01M6 [5240TP004 5240TP004A|5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-03M5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 |5240DF001 NTD67-03M5  [5240TP003 5240TP003A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-03M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 |5240DF001 NTD67-03M6  [5240TP004 5240TP004A|5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-03AH5|5240DG02 5240FD002 |5240DF001 NTD67-03AHS [5240TP003 5240TP003A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-03BH5|5240DG02 5240FD002 |5240DF001 NTD67-03BH5 [5240TP003 5240TP003A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-03BH6|5240DG02 5240FD002 |5240DF001 NTD67-03BH6 [5240TP004 5240TP004A|5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12M5 |5240DG01 5240FD001 |5240DF001 NTD67-12M5  [5240TP001 5240TP001A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12M6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 |5240DF001 NTD67-12M6  [5240TP002 5240TP002A|5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12H5 |5240DG01 5240FD001 |5240DF001 NTD67-12H5 [5240TP001 5240TP001A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12H6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 |5240DF001 NTD67-12H6  [5240TP002 5240TP002A|5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12AH5|5240DG01 5240FD001 |5240DF001 NTD67-12AHS [5240TP001 5240TP001A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12AH6|5240DG01 5240FD001 |5240DF001 NTD67-12AH6 |5240TP002 5240TP002A|5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12EH6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 |5240DF001 NTD67-12EH6 [5240TP002 5240TP002A|5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD67-12F5 |5240DG10 5240FD008 |5240DF008 NTD67-12F5  [5240TP001 5240TP001A|5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
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NTDG68 Series Gauge Parts List(1)

s

Models Stitch plate Set Presser Foot Set Guide Plate Spring Plate Lower Knife Corrier Hook

NTD68-01M5 5240TP003 5240PF02 5240PFO215(") 5240PF0109 5240DG02 5240SL0011 5240SL002
5240PF0214(7 )

NTD68-01M6 5240TP004 5240PF04 5240PFO215() 5240PF0109 5240DG02 5240SL0041 5240SL002
5240PF0224(7 )

NTD68-03M5 5240TP003 5240PF05 5240PF0515(f ) 5240PF0109 5240DG02
5240PF0514(7 )

NTD68-03M6 5240TP004 5240PF13 5240PF0515(f) 5240PF0109 5240DG02
5240PF0514(7 )

NTD68-03AH5 5240TP003 5240PF06 5240PF0602 5240PF0615(f ) 5240PF0709 5240DG02
5240PF0614( )
5240PF0135(%)

NTD68-12M5 5240TP001 5240PF01 5240PF01021 5240PF0109 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL002
5240PF0114(7 )
5240PF0135(%)

NTD68-12M6 5240TP002 5240PF03 5240PF01021 5240PF0109 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL002
5240PF0114(7 )

NTD68-12H5 5240TP001 5240PF07 5240PF0702 5240PF0715(f) 5240PF0709 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL002
5240PF0714(7 )
5240PF0715(%)

NTD68-12H6 5240TP002 5240PF09 5240PF0702 5240PF0709 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL002

5240PF0714(7 )
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NTDG68 Series Gauge Parts List(2)

R

=

Models Looper Needle Clamp Needle Guard Needle Guard Forwer Upper Knife Needle Retainer
NTD68-01M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD68-01M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD68-03M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD68-03M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD68-03AHS 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD68-12M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD68-12M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100091 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD68-12H5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD68-12H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100275 66728-11 66728-R8
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NTDGS8

Models Dog Set Feed Dog Differential Feed Dog |Models Stitch Plate Set [Stitch plate [Stitch Plate Tongue [Screw

NTD68-01M5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD68-01M5 |5240TP003 5240TP003A [5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-01M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD68-01M6 |5240TP004 5240TP004A [5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-03M5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 (5240DF001 NTD68-03M5 |5240TP003 5240TP003A [5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-03M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD68-03M6 |5240TP004 5240TP004A [5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-03AH5|5240DG02 5240FD002 (5240DF001 NTD68-03AH5 |5240TP003 5240TP003A [5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-12M5 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD68-12M5 |5240TP001 5240TP001A(5240TP0O01B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-12M6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD68-12M6 |5240TP002 5240TP002A [5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-12H5 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD68-12H5 5240TP0O01 5240TP001A(5240TP0O01B 8SF24560304B
NTD68-12H6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD68-12H6 5240TP002 5240TP002A [5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
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NTD67/68-01Mb
NTD67/68-01M6

NTD67/68-01M

(?0
—_

8-2
Models Presser Foot Set
NTD67/68-01M3 2240PF 02
NTD67/68-01M6 5240PF04
8-3
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-0IM3 | 5240PF0214
NTD67/68-0IM6 | 5240PF0224
8-4
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-0IM3 | 5240PF0118
NTD67/68-0IM6 | S240PF01182
8-5
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-0IM3 | 5240PF01211
NTD67/68-0IM6 | S240PF01212
8-6
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-0IM5 | 5240SL0011
NTD67/68-0IM6 | 5240SL0041

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

9240PF 0401

9240PF0203

9240PF 01041

9240PF 0105

9240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

9240PF 01082

NoRNool I NE N N N& I} I NOVR L

9240PF0109

9240PF 01104

9240PF 01122

8SB32400704A

8-3

9240PF 0215

9240PF 0116

9240PF 01172

8-4

9240PF 0119

9240PF 01201

8-5

8SB24560404B

8-6

8SB32440503A

2240SL002

8SC36400707A

83C44400708A

8SC32440406B

8SB24560203A

ND|l—m|l—|l—]l—||l—~l—IPD|Er—,]—]—,]l—_]—_,]l—,]l—,]—,]—, ]|, DA, ]| -
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NTD6'7/68-03M

NTD67/68-03M5
NTD67/68-03M6

l| [

!

’
Eil
Nl
Q

9-2
Models Presser Foot Set
NTD67/68-03M5 5240PF05
NTD67/68-03M6 J240PF13
9-3
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-03M5| 5240PF0501
NTD67/68-03M6| 5240PF1301

AN
=

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

9-3

9240PF0203

9240PF1204

9240PF 0105

9240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

9240PF 01082

NollNeol I NE N N N& I | I NOVR L

9240PF0109

—_
o

9240PF 0510

—
no

9240PF 01121

—
w

8SB32400604G

—_
i N

9240PF 0514

—
(@)}

9240PF 0315

—_
o

9240PF 0116

no
~

8SB32440503A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
oo

850324404068

APP-9

no
NoJ

8SB24560203A

nNDl—l—|l—,|l—, |||, ]—]—]|—]| -




NTD67/68-03AH

NTD67/68-03AH5

10-2

Models

Presser Foot Set

NTD67/68-03AHS

9240PF06

10-1

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

9240PF 0601

9240PF 0602

9240PF 01032

9240PF1204

9240PF 0105

9240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

9240PF 01082

Nol ool I NE N R NI} I NOVR N U R L

9240PF0709

—_
o

9240PF 0610

—_
—_

9240PF 0111

—
no

9240PF 01121

—
w

8SB32400604G

—_
i N

9240PF 0614

—
(@)}

9240PF 0615

—_
o

9240PF 0116

no
~

8SB32440503A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
oo

850324404068

no
NoJ

8SB24560203A

w
(=1

8SB24560405A

[} [y (SN N (IR U [FENN DI IR NI RN (PR NI NS (VS 1 [FSE) [V N IR [N IR
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NTD6'7-03BH

NTD67-03BH5 11-1

Z
o

NTD67-03BH6 Parts No. Reg.

11-2

Models

Presser Foot Set

NTD67-03BHS

o240PF12

NTD67-03BH6

9240PF23

11-3

Models

Parts No.

NTD67-03BHS

9240PF1201

NTD67-03BH6

9240PF2301

11-3

9240PF1202

9240PF12031

9240PF1204

9240PF 0105

9240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

9240PF 01082

Nol ool I NE N R NI} I NOVR N U R L

9240PF0709

—_
o

9240PF1210

—_
—_

9240PF 0111

—
no

9240PF 01121

—
w

8SB32400604G

—_
i N

9240PF0714

—
(@)}

9240PF1215

—_
o

9240PF 0116

no
~

8SB32440503A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
oo

850324404068

no
NoJ

8SB24560203A

w
(=1

8SB24560405A

[} [y (SN N (IR U [FENN DI IR NI RN (PR NI NS (VS 1 [FSE) [V N IR [N IR
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NTD67/68-12M

NTD67/68-12Mb

12-2
Models Presser Foot Set
NTD67/68-12M3 5240PF01
NTD67/68-12M6 2240PF 03
12-3
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-12M5 |  5240PF0118
NTD67/68-12M6 | 5240PF 01182
12-4
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-12M5 | S5240PF01211
NTD67/68-12M6 | 5240PF 01212
12-5
Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-12M5|  5240SL0011
NTD67/68-12M6 |  5240SL0041

s\\\w

12-1

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

9240PF 0301

9240PF 01021

9240PF 01032

9240PF 01041

9240PF 0105

2240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

2240PF 01082

Nol Neol NN N R NS N -0 OO R Rn N L

2240PF 0109

—_
o

2240PF 01104

—
no

2240PF 01122

—
w

8SB32400704A

—_
S

9240PF 0114

—
a

9240PF 01335

—_
o

9240PF 0116

—_
~

9240PF 01172

—
[oe)

12-3

—_
(s

9240PF 0119

no
o

9240PF 01201

no
—

12-4

no
no

8SB24560404B

no
w

12-5

no
N

8SB32440503A

n
a

2240SL002
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n
[ep]

8SC36400707A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
[ee)]

8SC32440406B

n
No)

8SB24560203A
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NTD6'7/68-12H1

NTD67/68-12H5
NTD67/68-12H6

13-2

Models Presser Foot Set
NTD67/68-12H3 2240PF07
NTD67/68-12H6 5240PF09
13-3

Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-12H3
NTD67/68-12H6 Sed0PFO701
13-4

Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-12H5 | S5240PF0118
NTD67/68-12H6 | S5240PF 01182
13-5

Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-12H5 | S5240PF 01211
NTD67/68-12H6 | 5240PF 01212
13-6

Models Parts No.
NTD67/68-12H5 |  5240SL0011
NTD67/68-12H6 | 5240SL0041

13-1

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

13-3

9240PF 0702

9240PF 01032

9240PF 01041

9240PF 0105

2240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

2240PF 01082

Nol Neol NN N R NS N -0 OO R Rn N L

2240PF 0709

—_
o

2240PF 01104

—
no

2240PF 01122

—
w

8SB32400704A

—_
S

9240PF 0714

—
a

9240PF 07135

—_
o

9240PF 0116

—_
~

9240PF 01172

—
[oe)

13-4

—_
(s

9240PF 0119

no
o

9240PF 01201

no
—

13-5

no
no

8SB24560404B

no
w

13-6

no
N

8SB32440503A

n
a

2240SL001

n
[ep]

8SC36400707A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
[ee)]

8SC32440406B

n
No)

8SB24560203A

D|—|—|—_—_P— V|| —]—| ] —_m]—_ ] —_ ==, Ul === — | —_] -
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NTD6'7-12AH

NTD67-12AH5/6

14-2
Models Presser Foot Set
NTD67-12AH5 9240PF10
NTD67-12AH6 5240PF18
14-3
Models Parts No.
NTD67-12AHS |  S240PF0118
NTD67-12AH6 | S5240PF01182
14-4
Models Parts No.
NTD67-128HS | 5240PF 01211
NTD67-12AH6 | S5240PF01212
14-5
Models Parts No.
NTD67-12AHS |  5240SL0011
NTD67-12AH6 | 5240SL0041

14-1

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

9240PF1001

9240PF1002

9240PF12031

9240PF 01041

9240PF 0105

2240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

2240PF 01082

Nol Neol NN N R NS N -0 OO R Rn N L

2240PF 0709

—_
o

2240PF 01104

—
no

2240PF 01122

—
w

8SB32400704A

—_
S

9240PF10141

—
a

9240PF10131

—_
o

9240PF 0116

—_
~

9240PF 01172

—
[oe)

14-3

—_
(s

9240PF 0119

no
o

9240PF 01201

no
—

14-4

no
no

8SB24560404B

no
w

14-3

no
~

8SB32440503A

n
aul

2240SL002

n
[ep]

8SC36400707A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
[ee)]

8SC32440406B

n
No)

8SB24560203A

D|—|—|—_—_P— V|| —]—| ] —_m]—_ ] —_ ==, Ul === — | —_] -
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NTD6'7-12EH

NTD67-12EH6

15-2

Models

Presser Foot Set

NTD6/-12EH6

9240PF 26

15-1

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

9240PF1001

9240PF1002

9240PF 01032

9240PF 01041

9240PF 0105

2240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

2240PF 01082

Nol Neol NN N R NS N -0 OO R Rn N L

2240PF 0709

—_
o

2240PF 01104

—
no

2240PF 01122

—
w

8SB32400704A

—_
S

9240PF 0114

—
a

9240PF 0115

—_
o

9240PF 0116

—_
~

9240PF 01172

—
[oe)

9240PF 01182

—_
(s

9240PF 0119

no
o

9240PF 01201

no
—

9240PF 01212

no
no

8SB24560404B

no
w

9240SL0041

no
~

8SB32440503A

n
aul

2240SL002

n
[ep]

8SC36400707A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
[ee)]

8SC32440406B

n
No)

8SB24560203A

D|—|—|—_—_P— V|| —]—| ] —_m]—_ ] —_ ==, Ul === — | —_] -
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NTD6'7-12F

NTD67-12F5

16-2

Models

Presser Foot Set

NTD67-12F5

o240PF27

16-1

Z
o

Parts No.

Req.

9240PF2701

9240PF 01021

9240PF 01032

9240PF 01041

9240PF 0105

2240PF 0106

8SF24560402C

2240PF 01082

Nol Neol NN N R NS N -0 OO R Rn N L

2240PF 0109

—_
o

2240PF 01104

—
no

2240PF 01122

—
w

8SB32400704A

—_
S

9240PF2734

—
a

9240PF2735

—_
o

9240PF 0116

—_
~

9240PF 01172

—
[oe)

9240PF 0118

—_
(s

9240PF 0119

no
o

9240PF 01201

no
—

9240PF 01211

no
no

8SB24560404B

no
w

9240SL0011

no
~

8SB32440503A

n
aul

2240SL002

n
[ep]

8SC36400707A

no
~

8SC44400708A

n
[ee)]

8SC32440406B

n
No)

8SB24560203A
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Option(1)

0240PF11

No. Parts No. Description Req.
1 [5240PF1137 Stud 1
2 |9240PF1139 Nut 1
3 |9240PF1136 Spring 1
4 |5240PF1135 Holder 1
5 [9240PF1140 Pin 1
6 |BSN44401200A Screw 1
7 |8SA44400407A Nut 1
8 [0240PF1134 Press Bar 1
9 [5240PF1133 Press Foot 1
10 [90ST0310 Pin 1
11 [5240PF1132 Feed Dog Plate 1
12 [5240PF1138 Cover 1
13 [5240PF1131 Feed Dog 1
14 |BMM04281207A Screw 2
15 [8SB44401208A Screw 1
16  |BMHB5240500A Screw 1
17 |5240PF1141 Tool 1
18 [0240APF1135 Preser Foot Asm, 1
19 |66642 Wrench(3mm) 1

-OPTION 1-




Option(2)

\G
Ve,

Stitch Plate Tongue
For Woolly Thread

(5.6)

5240FG005
For Light Weight Material

240001091 (M14)
For TT-S11

240010038

oa00i035  (6) 240A010038

(@) /1003 ~

For LED Light

Machanical type Presser For Lifter 5240DG19 @ 5240DG20
For TTS36

-OPTION 2-



Option (2)

Ref. No.

—_ =
— O O 0 3 O AW

T N T N N N B N N S T T T Sy
A0 A O =S 000 b~ W

Parts No.
5240TP003B

5240TP003D
5240NC008
5240FG005
240001091
240A010038
/TL003
240001171
8TE03440806A
2240001607
2100000223
8MC04280607D
2240001602
2240001603
2240001604
224A0001605
240001173
8SK56320608A
/PEMO1

66700

66695
240011026
8SB48321507A
5240DG21
5240DG22
5240DG19
5240DG20

Description
Stitch Plate Tongue

Stitch Plate Tongue (5.6)
Needle Clamp (5.6)

Lap Former

Handwheel

Needle Thread Take-up Asm.
LED Light Asm.

Needle Thrad Take—up Guard
Screw

Cord Clamp

Washer

Screw

Light Holder Bracket

LED Light

Power Connector

Light Asm.

Spring

Screw

Machanical type Presser For Lifter
Pedal Set

Chain

Presser Foot Connecting Lever
Screw

Dog Set

Dog Set

Dog Set

Dog Set

- OPTION 3 -

Amt. Req.
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Option(3)

-OPTION 4-



Option (3)

Ref. No.

Parts No.
66991-9

66991-5
66991-5A
66991-5B
8MB03200606K
66991-2
66991-6
66991-6A
66991-6B
66991-6C
66991-3

66991-1

66991-7
66991-8
66991-8A
66991-8B
8MB04280608A
6NT6301-4
66991

- OPTION 5 -

Amt. Reaq.
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Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref.

No.
66453-2 1 1 10
66453-3 1 2 20
66454-2 1 17 26
66470-1 1 3 8
66486-4 1 1 8
66620 2 1 9
66627-11%13 1 17 9
66630-5*5.5 1 17 7
66630-6*7 1 17 8
66637-8 1 17 10
66645 1 17 11
66665 1 17 6
66666 1 17 5
66667 1 17 4
66690 1 17 3
66717 1 17 14
66721 1 17 13
66723 1 17 12
66792 1 4 19
66800 2 4 18
66800 2 7 5
66800 4 14 15
66831 1 17 19
66847 1 17 20
667051 1 15 1
667052 1 15 2
667053 1 15 3
667055 2 15 5
667056 1 15 6
667057 1 15 7
667058 3 15 8
667059 4 15 9
667131 1 16 1
667132 2 16 2
667133 1 16 3
667134 4 16 4
667135 1 16 5
667136 1 16 6
667137 1 16 7
667138 1 16 8
667139 4 16 9
668591 1 17 23
668601 1 17 21
6670510 1 15 10
6670511 1 15 11
6670512 1 15 12
6670513 1 15 13

INDEX

Pages

Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref.

No.
6670515 6 15 15
6670516 6 15 16
6670517 6 15 17
6670518 6 15 18
6670519 6 15 19
6670520 6 15 20
6670521 1 15 21
6670522 2 15 22
6670523 4 15 23
6670524 4 15 24
6670525 4 15 25
6670526 4 15 26
6670527 2 15 27
6670528 2 15 28
6670529 2 15 29
6670530 2 15 14
667054 1 15 4
6671310 4 16 10
6671311 1 16 11
6671312 2 16 12
6671313 2 16 13
6671314 7 16 14
6671315 7 16 15
6671316 7 16 16
6671317 7 16 17
6671318 14 16 18
6671319 14 16 19
6671320 1 16 20
6671321 1 16 21
6671322 2 16 22
6671323 1 16 23
6671324 1 16 24
240001001 1 1 1
240001002 1 3 1
240001003 1 2 1
240001005 1 1 2
240001006 1 1 3
240001007 1 1 5
240001013 1 1 19
240001014 1 1 20
240001015 1 1 21
240001016 2 1 22
240001017 2 1 23
240001019 1 1 26
240001020 1 1 27
240001021 1 1 28
240001022 1 1 32

index 1

Pages
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Parts No.

240001024
240001025
240001026
240001027
240001028
240001031
240001032
240001033
240001034
240001036
240001038
240001039
240001040
240001041
240001042
240001043
240001044
240001046
240001047
240001048
240001050
240001052
240001054
240001055
240001056
240001058
240001060
240001062
240001063
240001064
240001065
240001066
240001067
240001070
240001071
240001072
240001073
240001082
240001082
240001083
240001174
240002004
240002006
240002007
240002008
240002009
240002012

Req. Page No.
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Ref.

No.
5
7
9
10
11
15
17
21
22
23

Pages
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INDEX
Parts No.

240002014
240002015
240002016
240002018
240002019
240002020
240002021
240002022
240002023
240002025
240002026
240002027
240002028
240002028
240002029
240002030
240002031
240002032
240003002
240003003
240003005
240003007
240003009
240003011
240003012
240003013
2400030151
240006001
240006002
240006003
240006004
240006006
240006007
240006010
240006011
240006014
240006015
240006016
240006017
240006018
240006019
240006024
240006025
240009001
240009002
240009004

index 2

Req. Page No.
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Ref.

No.
22
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Pages

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
30
10
10
30
30
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
16
16
16



Parts No.

240009006
240009007
240009008
240009011
240010002
240010004
240010005
240010007
240010008
240010008
240010008
240010008
240010011
240010012
240010016
240010017
240010018
240010019
240010019
240010021
240010021
240010021
240010021
240010021
240010022
240010022
240010022
240010022
240010022
240010022
240010022
240010022
240010023
240010023
240010023
240010023
240010023
240010023
240010023
240010023
240010025
240010025
240010029
240010029
240010029
240010029
240010029

Req. Page No.
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01IM
03M
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0IM
03M
12M
12F

03AH
03BH
12M
12H
12AH
12EH
12F

03AH
03BH
12M
12H
12AH
12EH
12F

03AH
03BH
12H
12AH
12EH

Ref.

No.
10
11
15
21

Pages

16
16
16
16
18
18
18
18
38
40
46
54
18
18
18
18
18

INDEX

Parts No.

240010030
240010030
240010030
240010030
240010030
240010033
240010033
240010033
240010033
240010033
240010034
240010034
240010034
240010034
240010034
240010037
240010039
240010041
240011002
240011003
240011004
240011006
240011008
240011009
240011010
240011012
240011013
240011015
240011016
240011017
240011019
240011020
240011021
240012003
240012004
240012009
240012011
240012012
240012012
240012013
240012013
240012014
240012015
240012015
240012016
240012016
240012017

index 3
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Ref.

No.
38
24
20
20
15
46
20
33
27
24
39
42
26
26

Pages



Parts No.

240012018
240012019
240012020
240012022
240012025
240012026
240012027
240012028
240012029
240012030
240012030
240012032
240012034
240012035
240012035
240012036
240012037
240012038
240012039
240012040
240012040
240013003
240013007
240013008
240013009
240013010
240013012
240013013
240013014
240013016
240013017
240013020
240013021
240013022
240013023
240013024
240013026
240013027
240013028
240013030
240013031
240013032
240013033
240013035
240013037
240013038
240013040

Req. Page No.
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8

11
11
11
11
11
10
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Ref.

No.
28
29
31
33
36
37
38
39
40
42
3
2
7
21
9
10
14
11
6
26
17
4
14
11
12
13
15
16
17
19
20
26
27

INDEX

Pages

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
24
24
24
18
24
24
24
24
24
22
24
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Parts No.

240013041
240013042
240013045
240013046
240013047
240013048
240013050
240013051
240013071
240013072
240015002
240015003
240015004
240015005
240015009
240015010
240015011
240015013
240015014
240015015
240015016
240015017
240015018
240015019
240015021
240015022
241001002
241001093
241001094
241003006
241006019
241006020
241012007
241012019
241012031
2100000223
2100000223
2100000223
2100000223
2100000223
2100000223
2100001241
2120000208
2120001253
2120001253
2120051010
2200000327

index 4
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26
31
35
34
10
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28
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28
26
20
28
20
20
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30
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30
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12
14
14
22
22
24
26
30
36
40
42
44
10
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Parts No.

2200001025
2210000547
2400010081
2400010091
2400010101
2400010111
2400010111
2400010291
2400010353
2400010371
2400010492
2400010511
2400010531
2400010531
2400010531
2400010531
2400010531
2400010531
2400010531
2400010531
2400010571
2400010592
2400010613
2400010681
2400010681
2400010681
2400010681
2400010681
2400010681
2400010681
2400010691
2400010691
2400010691
2400010691
2400010691
2400010691
2400010691
2400010691
2400010811
2400010811
2400020011
2400020022
2400020031
2400020051
2400020102
2400020171
2400030061

Req. Page No.
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Ref.
No.
19
16
6
13
14
15
32
13
24
2
22
24
%30
25
10
10
25
25
22
23
38
42
46
50

INDEX

Pages

Parts No.

2400030083
2400030101
2400060051
2400060081
2400060091
2400060121
2400060202
2400060211
2400060222
2400060234
2400090031
2400090051
2400090092
2400090101
2400100011
2400100032
2400100061
2400100081
2400100091
2400100091
2400100091
2400100091
2400100091
2400100101
2400100101
2400100101
2400100101
2400100101
2400100201
2400100271
2400100271
2400100271
2400100271
2400100271
2400100281
2400100281
2400100281
2400100281
2400100281
2400100681
2400110012
2400110051
2400110071
2400110112
2400110181
2400120011
2400120021

index 5
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0IM
03M
12M
12F

0IM
03M
12M
12F

03AH
03BH
12H
12AH
12EH
03AH
03BH
12H
12AH
12EH

Ref.

No.
15

Pages



INDEX
Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref. Pages Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref. Pages

No. No.
2400120051 1 10 6 22 4TB008007 1 03BH 29 44
2400120072 1 10 9 22 4TB008008 1 03M 11 40
2400120085 1 10 10 22 4TB008003 1 03AH 21 42
2400120102 3 10 12 22 4TB008008 1 03BH 36 44
2400120211 1 10 32 22 4TB008009 1 03M 22 40
2400120241 1 10 35 22 4TB008011 1 03AH 16 42
2400120315 1 11 1 24 4TB008011 1 03BH 40 44
2400130011 1 12 1 26 4TS0050101 2 03M 13 40
2400130151 1 12 18 26 4TS0050101 2 03AH 7 42
2400130252 1 13 1 28 4TS0050101 2 03BH 26 44
2400130291 1 13 5 28 5240DGO01 1 12M 7 46
2400130342 1 13 16 28 5240DGO01 1 12H 7 48
2400130391 1 13 24 28 5240DG01 1 12AH 7 50
2400130431 1 13 32 28 5240DG01 1 12EH 4 52
2400130441 1 13 33 28 5240DG02 1 01M 9 38
2400150011 1 14 1 30 5240DG02 1 03M 9 40
2400150074 1 14 10 30 5240DG02 1 03AH 2 42
2400150081 1 14 12 30 5240DG02 1 03BH 7 44
2400150121 1 14 21 30 5240DG10 1 12F 4 54
2400150251 2 14 17 30 5240FG001 1 8 38 18
2410120171 1 10 51 22 5240FG001 1 03AH 28 42
66454-4 2 1 36 2 5240FG001 1 12M 13 46
240A0006011 1 6 52 14 5240FG0041 1 03BH 13 44
240A006016 1 6 51 14 5240FG0041 1 12H 8 48
240A011002 1 9 33 20 5240FG0041 1 12AH 8 50
240A011007 1 9 34 20 5240FG0041 1 12EH 5 52
240A0150011 1 14 38 30 5240FG0041 1 12F 5 54
240FR0101 1 03M 23 40 5240LL02 1 6 48 14
240FR0O101 1 03AH 17 42 5240NC0013 1 01IM 3 38
240FR0O101 1 03BH 38 44 5240NC0013 1 03M 3 40
240FR0102 1 03M 25 40 5240NC0013 1 03AH 3 42
240FR0102 1 03AH 19 42 5240NC0013 1 03BH 3 44
240FR0102 1 03BH 35 44 5240NC0013 1 12M 3 46
4TB008002 1 03M 14 40 5240NC0013 1 12H 3 48
4TB008002 1 03AH 8 42 5240NC0013 1 12AH 3 50
4TB008002 1 03BH 31 44 5240NC0013 1 12F 2 54
4TB008003 1 03M 15 40 5240NC0023 1 01M 7 38
4TB008003 1 03AH 9 42 5240NC0023 1 03M 6 40
4TB008003 1 03BH 30 44 5240NC0023 1 03BH 6 44
4TB00800S 1 03M 17 40 5240NC0023 1 12M 6 46
4TB00800S 1 03AH 11 42 5240NC0023 1 12H 6 48
4TB00800S 1 03BH 27 44 5240NC0023 1 12AH 6 50
4TB008006 1 03M 18 40 5240NC0023 1 12EH 2 52
4TB008006 1 03AH 12 42 5240NG0023 1 6 45 14
4TB008006 1 03BH 28 44 5240PFO01 1 12M 1 46
4TB008007 1 03M 19 40 5240PF0114 1 12M 17 46
4TB008007 1 03AH 13 42 5240PF0114 1 12EH 18 52

index 6



INDEX
Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref. Pages Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref. Pages

No. No.
5240PF0115 1 12EH 19 52 8MA03200206B 2 3 18 6
5240PF0135 1 12M 18 46 8MA05320408A 1 10 50 22
5240PF02 1 01IM 1 38 8MAO8500513A 1 03M 16 40
5240PF0214 1 01IM 4 38 8MAO8500513A 1 03AH 10 42
5240PF0215 1 01M 10 38 8MAO8500513A 1 03BH 32 44
5240PF0224 1 01IM 8 38 8MA85240306B 2 1 31 2
5240PF03 1 12M 4 46 8MAR5240306B 2 2 19 4
5240PF04 1 01M 5 38 8MA95300207A 2 1 34 2
5240PFO05 1 03M 1 40 8MB03200305B 2 3 17 6
5240PF0514 1 03M 7 40 8MBO04280407A 2 13 37 28
5240PF0515 1 03M 8 40 8MB04280505M 1 3 41 6
5240PF06 1 03AH 1 42 8MB05321007X 4 4 7 10
5240PF0614 1 03AH 5 42 8MBg5240605B 7 1 4 2
5240PF0615 1 03AH 6 42 8MBR5240607A 2 1 30 2
5240PF07 1 12H 1 48 8MBR85240607A 2 2 8 4
5240PF0714 1 03BH 8 44 8MBR85240607A 1 8 20 18
5240PF09 1 12H 4 48 8MB85240706A 6 3 9 6
5240PF10 1 12AH 1 50 8MB85240806B 12 2 6 4
5240PF10141 1 12AH 21 50 8MBRg5240806B 4 3 5 6
5240PF10142 1 12H 21 48 8MB85240806B 5 3 5 8
5240PF10151 1 12AH 22 50 8MB85240806B 1 6 26 14
5240PF10152 1 12H 22 48 8MB85240806B 1 10 17 22
5240PF12 1 03BH 1 44 8MB85240807K 1 14 24 30
5240PF1215 1 03BH 9 44 8MB85241107A 10 35 2
5240PF13 1 03M 4 40 8MB85241107A 1 3 45 6
5240PF18 1 12AH 4 50 8MB85241107A 1 17 25 36
5240PF23 1 03BH 4 44 8MB95301106K 1 13 28 28
5240PF26 1 12EH 1 52 8MB95301107K 5 1 25 2
5240PF27 1 12F 1 54 8MB95301107K 1 4 21 10
5240PF2734 1 12F 19 54 8MC04280607D 1 3 40 6
5240PF2735 1 12F 20 54 8MC04280807A 2 2 12 4
5240TP001 1 12M 2 46 8MC04280807D 1 03M 12 40
5240TP001 1 12H 2 48 8MC04280807D 1 03AH 20 42
5240TP001 1 12AH 2 50 8MC04280807D 1 03BH 37 44
5240TP001 1 12F 3 54 EMC04281607A 2 10 25 22
5240TP002 1 12M 5 46 SMC04281607A 2 11 16 24
5240TP002 1 12H 5 48 8MCO06401008E 2 13 38 28
5240TP002 1 12AH 5 50 8MC85240807A 2 2 18 4
5240TP002 1 12EH 3 52 8MC85240807A 8 3 32 6
5240TP003 1 01IM 2 38 8MCR5240807A 2 8 19 18
5240TP003 1 03M 2 40 8MC95300708A 2 29 2
5240TP003 1 03AH 4 42 8MC95300808E 2 12 33 26
5240TP003 1 03BH 2 44 8MC95300808E 2 13 12 28
5240TP004 1 01IM 6 38 8MER5240806A 3 7 2
5240TP004 1 03M 5 40 8MER5240806A 9 3 12 6
5240TP004 1 03BH 5 44 8MG10600600A 1 14 18 30

index 7



Parts No.

8MKO05321608A
8MMO05321409A
8MMO05321409A
8MM06401210X
8MMO06402010A
8MM06403510B
8MMO08503513B
8MM85241407A
8MM85241407A
8MM85241407A
8MM85241407A
8MM85241607A
8MM85241607A
8MM85241607A
8MMO95301407A
8MN03200500C
8MN05320400A
8MNO05320500E
8MNO05320500E
8MNO05320500E
8MNO05320600A
8MNO05320600A
8MNO05320600A
8MN06400800A
8SA48320308B
8SA48320308B
8SAS56320309A
8SAS56320409A
8SAS56320409A
8SAS56320409A
8SAS56320409A
8SA56320409L
8SA56320409L
8SA56320409L
8SA56320409L
8SAS56320608A
8SA64320408A
8SA64400409B
8SA64400409B
8SB24560302M
8SB24560302M
8SB24560302M
8SB24560302M
8SB24560302M
8SB24560305B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560404B
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01IM
03M
12M
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13
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No.
17
15
34

3
2
17
12
3
29
18
8
20
14
33
35
6
36
3
14
22
33
8
4
7
23
33
15
49
24
19
19
11
26
30
12
37
27
28
5
15
14
29
21
18
8
44
27

INDEX

Pages

20
20
30
26
4
2
2
14
18
22
24
40
42
44
14
20
6
10
16
20
14
22
24
20
18
18
14
14
18
22
24
14
18
22
24
18
20
14
24
18
38
40
46
54
28
18
42

Parts No.

8SB24560404B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24560405B
8SB24561304B
8SB24561304B
8SB24561304B
8SB24561304B
8SB24561304B
8SB24561404B
8SB24561404B
8SB24561404B
8SB24561404B
8SB24561404B
8SB29480305A
8SB32440305B
8SB32440405B
8SB32440505B
8SB32440505B
8SB32440505B
8SB32440506A
8SB32440606A
8SB32440805A
8SB36400505X
8SB36400506A
8SB36400908A
8SB36401006A
8SB44400907D
8SB44401208A
8SB48320808G
8SC24560204A
85C24560303B
85C24560305B
8SC32440606A
8SC32440608A
8SC36400607A
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12F
8
13
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Ref.

No.
18
12
9
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17
11
10
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9
9
14
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7
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13
41
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22
10
12
42



INDEX
Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref. Pages Parts No. Req. Page No. Ref. Pages

No. No.
8SC36400608A 2 9 24 20 8SM56320809A 1 9 31 20
8SC36400707A 2 03M 24 40 8SN32440400A 2 7 2 16
8SC36400707A 2 03AH 18 42 8SN44400400E 4 5 9 12
8SC36400707A 2 03BH 39 44 8SN44400400E 2 6 16 14
8SC36400806A 4 7 7 16 8SN44400400E 1 10 47 22
8SC36400807S 2 8 9 18 8SN44400400E 2 11 15 24
8SC36401007D 6 14 11 30 8SN56320400A 4 5 16 12
8SC36401307D 1 6 31 14 8SN64280700A 4 5 20 12
85C36401406D 2 7 13 16 8SN64280800C 2 5 19 12
8SC44400708A 1 10 14 22 8SN64400600A 1 8 43 18
85C44400807D 2 12 21 26 8SN64400600A 1 01M 19 38
85C44400808B 2 10 23 22 8SN64400600A 1 03M 35 40
8SC44400808B 6 12 9 26 8SN64400600A 1 03AH 32 42
8SC44401906A 4 10 4 22 8SN64400600A 1 03BH 25 44
8SE32440506B 2 13 30 28 8SN64400600A 1 12M 26 46
8SE36400806A 1 3 51 6 8SN64400600A 1 12H 14 48
8SF24560304B 1 7 16 16 8SN64400600A 1 12AH 14 50
8SF24560304B 1 03AH 31 42 8SN64400600A 1 12EH 17 52
8SF24560304B 1 03BH 16 44 8SN64400600A 1 12F 17 54
8SF24560304B 1 12M 16 46 8TC85520806A 1 14 35 30
8SF24560304B 1 12H 13 48 8TE85520608A 2 12 32 26
8SF24560304B 1 12AH 13 50 90BB204714 1 4 2 10
8SF24560304B 1 12EH 8 52 90ER060 2 6 5 14
8SF24560304B 1 12F 8 54 90ER100 1 7 12 16
8SF24560402C 1 8 42 18 90NBOO1E 2 6 37 14
8SF36400705A 2 5 5 12 90NBO02E 1 7 19 16
8SG24560400A 1 6 50 14 90NB202410 1 5 3 12
8SG24560400A 1 8 16 18 900R040 2 14 20 30
8SG24560400A 1 01IM 13 38 900R060 1 3 21 6
8S5G24560400A 1 03M 28 40 900R080 1 10 7 22
8S5G24560400A 1 03AH 34 42 900R090 2 1 16 2
85G24560400A 1 03BH 20 44 900R090 1 14 14 30
85G24560400A 1 12M 20 46 900R125 1 5 13 12
85G24560400A 1 12H 16 48 900ORP10 1 1 37 2
85G24560400A 1 12AH 16 50 900ORP10 1 10 34 22
85G24560400A 1 12EH 12 52 900RP10 1 14 33 30
85G24560400A 1 12F 12 54 90PW040601 4 3 52 6
85G32440200A 4 13 19 28 90SPOO1E 1 6 8 14
85G32440400A 4 13 27 28 90SP0210 2 12 30 26
85G44400500A 2 14 7 30 90STOO1E 2 3 37 6
8SK32440506A 1 10 46 22 90STO02E 1 2 4 4
8SK32441006A 1 10 52 22 90STOO3E 1 3 28 6
8SK44401706A 3 5 22 12 90TW040708 1 6 32 14
8SK56321208A 1 9 21 20 90WW105 1 3 14 6
8SM36401106A 2 8 36 18 TB008 1 03M 26 40
8SM44400906A 1 6 43 14 TB008 1 03AH 22 42
8SM48321608A 2 7 8 16 TB008 1 03BH 41 44
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